FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-14-2000



101402836

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

6	,/ . 0 0	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	attached original document(s) ar copy(ies).
Submission	lype	Conveyance Typ	pe ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
X New		x Assignment	Security Agreement
Document		License	Change of Name
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	i ——	se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) partmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Christian Strandgaard		4/14/2000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty	Ma	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	SIKA AG, vorm. Kaspar	Winkler & Co.	if document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Tuffenwies 16-22		of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Zurich City	8048 State/Country	Switzerland Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Thomas R. Vigil		
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associates	3	
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest H	ighway	
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois	60010	
Address (line 4)			
12/2000 DHBUYEN O	0000361 09541281	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	(
FC:581	40.00 00		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Speet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0949

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	(847) 382-6500
Name [Thomas R. Vigil			
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associat	es		
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest	Highway		
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois	60010		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached cor	nveyance docui	ment # 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the F	atent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
09/541,281	ent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Pater trained executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date		ion was Month Day Year
Enter <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	not been assigned. roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties	s involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if addi D	Deposit Actional fees can be charged to reposit Account Number:	the account.)	# 22-0355 Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Thomas R. Vigil

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0950

June 2, 2000

Date

Atty Docket No.	20057
in any Docker 110.	

USSN: 09/541,281 Filed: April 3, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

John - - - 1/200 - 1/20

	Inventor(s)	Christian Strandgaard
WHEREAS, I/We		
Christian Strandgaard		

have invented certain improvements in

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A SANDWICH BOARD AND A SOUND INSULATING STRUCTURE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 29, 2000; and

WHEREAS

SIKA AG, vorm. Kaspar Winkler & Co. Tüffenwies 16-22, 8048 Zurich, Switzerland

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

this	Fri	_day of	 April,	14th, 2020
			/	the Strangand
				Christian Strandgaard

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hague Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 010907 FRAME: 0951